## **Guest Certification**

I declare having informed my guests about the dispositions contained in the Regulations of the Flat Complex, the Use Rules and those concerning the delivery and restitution of the units, declaring myself jointly responsible for any damage possibly caused by them. I also declare I paid the final payment due to Flat Complex costs and Services Sums, fundamental and necessary condition for the apartment's delivery to my guest who, at the arrival to the Residence and before the apartment's delivery, will deposit to the Flat Complex the amount of € 35,00 (thirty-five/00). I, the undersigned, declare to be aware that timeshared Flat Complex I Tramonti could send a copy of this document to Comune di Nardò, Agenzia delle Entrate, and other Public Offices, to allow contingent controls.

Best regards ......Date.....